BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

BEFORE COMMISSIONERS: Pat Apple, Chair
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

) Docket No. 18-CONS-3205-CUIC

In the Matter of the Application Larson )
Engineering, Inc. dba Larson Operating ) CONSERVATION DIVISION
Company, to authorize injection of )

saltwater into the Pleasanton and Altamont ) License No. 3842
formations at the Danis #1-21 well, located )
in Section 21, Township 18 South, Range )
29 West, Lane County, Kansas )

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on the 18tth day of December, 2017 a true and correct copy
of the Entry of Appearance was sent via United States Mails, postage prepaid, addressed
to:

Susan Royd-Sykes
504 S. 6™ Street
Burlington, KS 66839

Cindy Hoedel
205 Mercer St.
Matfield Green, KS 66862

And via electronic mail to:

Jake Eastes, Rene Stucky
KCC Central Office
J.eastes@kcc.ks.gov
r.stucky@kcc.ks.qov

Jonathan Myers, Litigation Counsel
KCC Central Office
i.myers@kcc.ks.qgov



mailto:j.eastes@kcc.ks.gov
mailto:r.stucky@kcc.ks.gov
mailto:j.myers@kcc.ks.gov

Dustin L. Kirk, Deputy General Counsel
KCC Topeka Office
d.kirk@kcc.ks.gov

TRIPLETT WOOLF GARRETSON, LLC

By /s/ Amy Fellows Cline
Timothy E. McKee, #07135
temckee@twgfirm.com
Amy Fellows Cline, #19995
amycline@twgfirm.com
2959 N. Rock Road, Suite 300
Wichita, Kansas 67226
Telephone: (316) 630-8100
Facsimile: (316) 630-8101
Attorneys for Larson Engineering, Inc. dba
Larson Operating Company



mailto:d.kirk@kcc.ks.gov
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 18th day of December, 2017, the above Amended
Certificate of Service was sent via United States Mail, postage prepaid, addressed to the
following:

Susan Royd-Sykes
504 S. 6™ Street
Burlington, KS 66839

Cindy Hoedel
205 Mercer St.
Matfield Green, KS 66862

And via electronic mail to:

Jake Eastes, Rene Stucky
KCC Central Office
|.eastes@kcc.ks.qov
r.stucky@kcc.ks.gov

Jonathan Myers, Litigation Counsel
KCC Central Office
J.myers@kcc.ks.gov

Dustin L. Kirk, Deputy General Counsel
KCC Topeka Office
d.kirk@kcc.ks.gov

s/ Amy Fellows Cline
Amy Fellows Cline, #19995
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